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'LUU11f11Ufl 1m 

1iUiU1 L: UUYrnfl1Efl&J (Data Center and 

Telecommunication Center) 'iurna 1 m 

€U 13 niié tiiiht 

11UULinJ 

Yu'm1u1et4n1v1udtN nL 

iwu it4 LLli iJt5 wu rn'm 3 

13 aLA. 2564 
njnnucrywiinr 

1 flD81tU 1La7LU1J1Sn9W1W1 8,931,518,95 

2 i'i 8,761,418,94 

3 911ltVLThi 64,20000 

17,757,137.89 

17,750,000.00 
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UJU1fl€J1'1 

5'n'fl/'I rn 1flflL1 iUJh1ThV allwl'wu'mo (Data Center 

and Teecommunication Center) 1IJ'Th 1 4114 

p 
ornn1naarN 61114 13 ii ueri 11 1015U c15,1b% UM 

iiuute 

1U141J14IA.4fl1V11Ufla,fl4 a14fl?JVl119Thfl 11 514 

111414 th.4 11uu 1t1U 18 W1 

J 3 EM. 2554 
wn14nfl1MUc1YWV1na14 ujomnl 

%1U1tJ 

• 
'flUfl1 A141W)thlt4 

FactorF 

1.2963 
A1neiT1$ 31IJIWI 

I 411411n11JJn55IJ 1,289,47923 382,072.68 1,671,551.89 

2 uttntm4 1,700.41242 503.83220 2,204,244.62 

3 tul111115 3.610.417.60 1,069,766.73 4,680,184.33 

375,538.11 4 111151UUUfl1fl1c1 289,700.00 85,838.11 

1io1ikn11t114 Factor F 

0.00% 

0.00% 

01101140 5.00% 

fl11J1111111J (VAT) 7.00% 

1na1114 8,931,518.95 
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UUU1151Ufl1 t ]4'lW'IlU Lt51fi1 

uut i;iui'u (Data Center and Telacommunication Center) iinu 1 flu 

41u 13 eqwnui'91nJ nanii6 flii11rd iJi 

WIUrW1EVI1W1 J%11U'1?lUUAflVfl1bI 

ElM 2q64 
nJfflflUfl1A1fTh1' LJE11W1 - 

uii 

a'warvi ,1utLunJTh1-flu 1um nflJ 
A11?1L1LH'1l 

1UL1l1 
1A1Wfl1U1U ThIUI1U 1WW8flJ')QJ 1U1UNtJ 

1ut1J@ 

1 

2 
-- 

-fl1fl1tJfl5J 1,28947920 

-1muuwuniun0 iuiv- 1,700,412.42 

3 

4 

uuiilvnitin 3,613,417.60 

flUUt1JU0flflrn1 289,700.00 

6,89D,009.22 
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U1JULN51tJfl'1 1J2J1flJ'1U LLZYIW1 

nth'nu/iu 

LL uut qm1u (Data Center and Telecommunication Center) 5rnnu 1 

'u 13 81P115U Iflfl34 1W1T5ti nlit5z I1SI 

MUUL11tn'fl/'flUflEi'N WflJflfi ia 
3 an. ?564 

wtfm ¶J1%1 

flu uc1a$rnA wnjlu U'U %flJ1VL%11 
T11DMWEJ 'flJ1U1'1U 

1 

: Li U SflS&1 a4S'Nr 
11.1 €rn1nntn1J 6.00 iij. - - 800.00 4,800.00 4,800.00 

1.1.2 U1LJ 72,00 - 50.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 

1.1.3 Tn11WuL1J 20.00 L1J8'5 - 500.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 

1.1.4 12.00 itJ - 1,500.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 

1,1.5 1UU1h1L'LflEJ1 (UTP) j 48,00 it - 100.00 4,800.00 4,800.00 

1.1.6 1.00 - 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 

1.1.7 10.00 - 500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 
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1UUUcN51Jfl'fl tJiJ'1fl4iU UgTThi 

ngi,Jr1u/nu .rI1J1A'V5 

tln1V1uf1€iN q1UuufiIvflL1a zuut 'jani'i%u1eJ (Data Center and Tetecommunication Center) titnu 1 flu 

innuria#u 'flU 13 an n,ui'rmaj i rn6 øitgnbt 

Un11I1€fl 

4 
i11A1nr1tiU cutn1n1fl1MUøfl'Wflf1 ua'muti 

U19 

wunu vtni 
FiltlflflU 

fill Ltfl1L1'flU 
. 

tTh'wlflj'Th TUflU1U ¶1O1414'MJ W1U'TUNU 

nueciau 48,700.00 48,700.00 

1.2 

1.2.1 nuthinirniirnTna Facility Room 

1.2.1.1 i1n Channel C ¶Jtdfl8 100x50x20x2 J'I1L1J8 100.00 L1J8 90.00 9,000.00 50.00 5,000.00 14,000.00 

1.21.2 L1rJu1vn Checker Pate %flfl 3.2 4Jfl 30.00 8UJ. 1,250.00 37,500.00 250.00 7,500.00 45,000.00 

1.2.1.3 L?l 22.00 Lafl 90.00 1,980.00 40.00 880.00 2,860.00 

1.2.1.4 laU1u8il1J 40.00 8fl.IJ. 27.08 1,083.20 35.00 1,400.00 2,483.20 

1.2.1.5 11U n5tuan ChanneL C 40,00 .u. 38.50 1,540.00 38.00 1,520.00 3,060.00 

1.2.1.6 UnflflJUiic18'1 1.00 'flU 5,000.00 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 

12.2 'nn4unllv,na1 Server Room 

3 ar 2564 



LtJIJ iJ.4 1LtD1 4/18 

tw1JLgG)41qEJn'n 1J2J1Cu'1U iia'rwn 

naal4rnj/ru EIU81WV 

iiuu ia1 a niut 'vw'iu (Data Center and Telecommunication Center) iwm 1 41U 

'ifu 13 A1u51nn11 rnairi6 n.aiti iJ"i 

4fl3JW2t1€fl JWflU1MW1VTThI 

) 3 an. 2i64 uunwi 

flJ'J : UlSI 

4 

181J%1 TTht '19A 1UU 
, 

1MU']tJ 
h'a wlunflu 

fi11LLV51U 
%UY1tJL191 

a1U'U11U 71fi'1IiWU1J W1lJ'UL'flJ 

1.2.2.1 iri ChanneL C jun 100x50x20x2 fl618 200.00 1J8' 90.00 18,000.00 50.00 10,000.00 28,000.00 

1.2.2.2 'U8'J 80.00 9fliJ. 27.08 2,166.40 38.00 3,040.00 5,206.40 

1.2.2.3 nniu 11IJLr1 Channe C 80.00 8J. 38.50 3,080.00 38.00 3,040.00 6,120.00 

1.2,2.4 1.00 i8 5,000.00 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 

1.2.3 'iu4unai Server Room 

1.2.3.1 flL nun LLl, Th8V18 yijuij 65.00 r.u. 2,650.00 172,250.00 250.00 16,250.00 188,500.00 

1uLflt1J1fl 

1.2.3.2 Fl: ulnu (STEP) 1.00 18,500.00 18,500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 21,500.00 

1.2.3.3 F2: fUW11'18LJ1 (RAMP) 1.00 t8 25,500.00 25,500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 28,500.00 
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1UULRT1tJfl'V5 tJJigt4.riU turwi 

nS,jirnj/nu 

n15/.Thfi?JM1' tU TU UUfl8JYl')L1 IL 1J0.fl4W17%ltilgitl (Data Center and Te'ecommunication Center) 'iu'm I 'n 

°ffIJ 13 W1B'1TU5flJ i iri'nei i,.gi'ikij i'ci 

WEJflfi3JYl')IclO 

W1U')VU'7WV1flW14IQ1U 

o 
W1U'U 1JJ 

Fhi'w 
, , 

YIww1arnA'2J 1U'UNU 
, 

'1WW181iU'MJ W1UUI'flJ 

1.2.3.4 LNlh 34.00 I1Jr 90.00 3,060.00 40.00 1,360.00 4,420.00 

1.2.3.5 n'Jn anrJuu (Panel Lifter) 1.00 t 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 2,100.00 

1.2.3.6 (Brush Grommet) 8.00 t 2,000.00 16,000.00 100.00 800.00 16,800.00 

321,759.60 56,790.00 378,549,60 

13 4IUW'4 t t 
', ,>4/( _è't >' •. t-'~% •0 

--- o.1'' -: H .H.'vHWY H' .. 5C0H_'H'......Hk:H- ' -. .:-:.H.:,z2r;.: 

1.3.1 -ifl)J1Ltfl 1LPtfl 7.5 LtaU1fl 7.00 WLJ. 135.00 945.00 56.00 392.00 1,337.00 

1.3.2 QflUtJULUCU2fl0LtJ'1 7.00 75.00 525.00 82.00 574.00 1,099.00 

1.3.3 rn1innniTh (Tempered GLass) ('tn 62.00 nij. 2,650.00 164,300.00 130.00 8,060.00 172,360.00 

J1JJ 

1.3.4 uaiUulv LIuu0rnjuu 120.00 1,550.00 186,000.00 95.00 :1,400.00 197,400.00 

P 2i4 
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uu8}151Un1 tJ3J1gt4.rIu ir 

fl?4N1U/'fllJ $114W1Wfl 

L nut iitnu (Data Center and TeLecommunication Center) i'nn'u 1 flu 

mgnudaMi 'IIiJ 13 3'1WE514 91(flfll W1Dt51T5tJ nWiTJ 1i'91 

dTh!ThWJYflL35 U1 U1TTU 

au 
an.  

TTh 1U''U VU'J 
WILIflYflJ 

UJ'1tJV9I 
113%1WJ 19.fl9.Jk1J ¶1WW3'IU')tJ Wflfl%LIU 

1.3.5 (Striker on Tempered GLass) t*1 32.00 159.00 5,088.00 50.00 1,600.00 6,688.00 

1.3.6 44.00 110.00 4,840,00 50.00 2,200.00 7,040,00 

1.3.7 260.00 lflii. 22.74 5,912,40 30.00 7,800,00 13,712.40 

'51.J' 1WJ1J'I 367,610.40 32,026.00 399,636,40 

1.4 

1.4.1 yn.R,fl 180.00 22,74 4,093.20 30.00 5,400,00 9,493.20 

4,093.20 5,400,00 9,493.20 

1.5 

1.5.5 iJ Dl Y1JfVVU 1.00 14,600.00 14,600.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 15,600.00 

1.5.6 iJ' D2 nri 1.00 115 000.00 115,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 120,000.00 
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LLuuLgiN1un1'5 tthiwnu U9tT111 

nrnj$rnj/nu 

1iuu 1Eif i tju't rniiiu'iu (Data Center and Telecommunication Center) 'itnu 1 iu 

ju 13 a1Wv5u nflJ 1fl115i ntiII U1P1 

tiUflflW ITh11UA%fllkcli 

'1 Q -'Ci ') 
-' i Ciii. L. 

U1 

'11J1l t'iu€Jnianu 'a'li.Alu W.J1tJ 
Ii1Ø fiitL1'1U 

1M2.J'1JtW 
rmiiannv iu'uu 

1,5.7 iJa D3 v1J€tJn'1n 4.30 t 26,503.03 106,030.03 2,500.03 10,300.30 116,300.00 

1.5.8 U'lU?IlJ Wi: L1flL1JiU8inic 8.00 t 12,030.03 96,000.03 2,500.30 20,000.00 116,000.30 

1.5.9 da.itnEjrnJ W2: LLflW€1J1flfltJiOUifli 9.00 7,530.30 67,503.00 2,003.00 18,300.00 85,500.30 

399,103.00 54,030.30 453,100.03 

1,289,479.20 

2 4iutiiiThiflu'Wi WIJLtUI4 LtflhJ€iflAflU 

2.1 uuutu 

2.1,1 i icji'1 (Nozzle:Brass) 6.00 'C1 6,800.00 40,800.30 100.00 600.00 41,400.00 

2.1.2 aht (Manual Release) 1.00 5,600.00 5,600.00 100.30 100.03 5,700.00 

2.1.3 flLfl'ffflii (Abort, Momentary) 3.00 1 5,400.30 16,230.03 100.30 330.03 16,500.03 
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UU1'fl'1JflT5 iJai'iu.riu iiaiwi 

naa1nu/rn4 41U1WV5 

qiUl2U'La4 itiit uut 'nmii (Data Center and Telecommunication Center) nuiu 1 rnj 

'U 13 ni,iji'nj WigWi'iiti nant,i Tnc'i! 

gVThnfi1 

w1unAnnrnt1eJ n,nfln1WVflPuifThil 

*19flJ '1UL 1'UJ W1U1U WIJ')U 
1w'flu 

1W11%fltJ WIIJIIJNIJ 11aU'O W11flUL1U 

2.1.4 'upi'u (Detector Photoeletric) 12.00 di 5800.00 69,600.00 100.00 1,200.00 70,800.00 

2.1.5 10Jft1VUL L1LU (Horn/Strobe) 5.00 ¶4 5,200.00 26,000.00 100.00 500.00 26,500.00 

2.1.6 fl CUVU'lW (Bell) 3.00 'lli1 1,000.00 3,000.00 310.00 930.00 3,930.00 

2.1.7 t1'l, 111'ULYI fl1t€fl1 1Linc1inatJ 1.00 'c 1,088,617.00 1,088,617.00 - - 1,088,617,00 

2.1.8 1.00 t 72,510.00 72,510.00 - - 72,510.00 

2.1.9 iiva BLack SteeL Schedule 40 Seam 40.00 514.00 20,560.00 65.00 2,600.00 23,160.00 

Grade A 

2,1.10 8nulh VCT 2 x 1.5 Sq.mm 100.00 31.83 3,183.00 11.00 1,100.00 4,283.00 

2.1.11 U1 THW twi 2.5 Sq.mm 100.00 9.12 912.00 7.00 700,00 1,612.00 

4 4  3 T.A. ?54 uja.nj,%q 
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RtJUL1Ffl1EJflT5 1JtflfU41U n1W1 

naalflu/flu 1U1Wfl 

uuu iia4 ti ¶JU vnjwi'niuigitj (Data Center and Telecommunication Center) $m'm 1 'iu 

'u 13 ai1U'9iflJ in'wnti nalt,,J T'ci! 

gflUfl'?i€Y 

JIB 1F1 TY 
flfl'tfl1MUcIt1B1fl1 

U1%1 

o 
wtnu 

W1WflYFU 

1LL'1U ¶'Th94U'J 1U')i.JL'°U TWI1€1WJ W1U'UL$U 

2.1.12 (nb1) 1.03 nt 409.50 409.53 - - 409,50 

2.1.13 LVfl1J1 (EMT Conduit) ti 1/2 01 50.03 iliall 26.60 1,333.00 22.03 1,130.03 2,430.30 

2.1.14 n oat t11 (au8ntjl) 1.03 Ct 266.00 266.30 - - 266.00 

2.2 uu1a'u°unTfl.iha 
- 

2,2.1 wiannn (AIR SampLing Point) 11.03 mi 2,600.03 28,600.00 40,00 440.00 29,043.03 

2.2.2 anni (PVC Pipe for Air Sampling) 50.00 w 600.00 30,000.00 - 30.00 1,500.30 31,500.00 

2.2.3 Lqa,1utivaYtl18. 1.00 ¶I 279,300.00 279,300.00 - - 279,300,00 

2.2.4 8nUlv1n THW tu1 1.5 Sq.mm 30.00 wn 6.20 186.00 5.00 150.00 336.00 
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utJ1JLacI4reIn'n 1J'53ngu.r1u ttmYrlfil 

ng,FrnJ/1m 

tA,ln/.flufiagIi1 iu ugu'ua lLat nJIJI M1V1J1J (Data Center and Teecommunication Center) iinu 1 ru 

nqu'riaafu iu 13 a iWflfl2J A'Th1r1T5t1 naiI i'i 

vuu1uLwflJ€tnT/rflJflath'H g?iunariia4 1iuunIic1J 

nflJn11Mtiflht91fla11 
4 413 En. ?54 

U11 

¶1UtJflJal11U wlIflu u'u 
W1WV1U 

, , , 
ylwl9law.flu wllflutlu 

, 
1fla%u')zJ 1U'flINU 

2.2.5 lV1U'kl1 THW ¶W1 2.5 Sq.mm 60.03 UJfl 9.12 547.20 7.00 420.03 967.20 

2.2.6 an natnu (1il) 1.00 73.32 73,32 - - 73.32 

2.2.7 LnO1i1 ([MT Conduit) tuna 1/2 ko 20,00 UJR5 26.60 532.00 22.00 440.00 972.00 

2.2.8 in natiiitj (nnlvO 1.00 inij 106.40 106.40 - - 106.40 

1W5flJ1JJ'1flhJ'1 fflJLYIft LLaanuAnJ 1,688,332.42 12,080.00 1,700,412.42 

3 

3.1 uubNli 

3.1.1 ulvJ'n11n i niiflnau a h1nu 5 1.00 83254,00 83,254.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 88,254.00 

3.1.2 tb1lin nciinnau oi Facility 1.00 m 113,604,00 113,604.00 5,800.00 s,sb&oo 119,404.00 

Room ''u 13 
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LLuuaonrunt5 iThicuiu LitT1W1 

n1t1u/41u 

qU$01u8JVflL185 it uul 1'fllu'lgitJ (Data Center and Telecommunication Center) 5iurn 1 ru 

inqui 'u 13 8inqmi'o1n1J 11V12J 01.'1II U1 

'iunn 

W1u1011flW11t01J 3 1iM 2764 

11flU WU't1 
iiwi.nu 

fY1101tLaLL1Th Y10101%1%flJ T1UThL1U 

3.1.3 IArnj1Jl*hd0u rnjrnjnn,jnrnj FaciLity 1.00 t01 29,730.00 29,730.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 31,730.00 

Room ''u 13 

3.1.4 tPJl UtUU8flfl0liLVflfl1L01 1.00 ¶101 72,860.00 72,860.00 - - 72,860.00 

13 

3.1.5 t0W1U 1Vt1JflflflN1L01EJ'1(Rack) 1.00 01 129,960.00 129,960.00 - - 129,960.00 

13 

3.1.6 nLJrflcli1J1fl8t 

3.1.6.1 r8b'hNl THW tU101 120 Sq.mm 1,000.00 L1J01 457.60 457,600.00 60.00 60,000.00 517,600.00 

3.1.6.2 01nolv1l1 THW ¶1tfl01 50 Sq,mm 130.00 L01 183.35 23,835.50 40.00 5,200.00 29,035.50 

3.1.6.3 ulMln THW ¶1101 35 Sq.mm 130.00 L01 127.44 16,567.20 30.00 3,900.00 20,467.20 

3.1.6.4 WIthYJ*i THW 'UU101 10 Sq.mm 15.00 L1J01 39.44 591.60 16.00 240.00 831.60 
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LWUL11Jfl15 ,Jbjituriu LLfl1A1 

t$nq,/qudagvh 1 UU LY5 iit q'i'vitjThti (Data Center and Tetecommunication Center) 5iinu 1 mu 

'u 13 ainunnaj nnn,6 n.giiht i7ii 

nnAn'11La 

13 F[ 2564 
A1u1fl1mtW flfl1flU1W1flWN 

o 
1JflJN41U 1WN 1U1J 

ni' hLLmm1u 

iuiuu iwwiarnJ'm nu'uimu 

3.1.6.5 inilvJn THW 6 Sq.mm 20.00 22.64 452.80 12.00 240.00 692.80 

3.1.6.6 nulv* THW rnn 2.5 5q.mm 800.00 9.12 7,296.00 7,00 5,600.00 12,896.00 

3.1.6.7 8nulvh THW tuni 1.5 Sq.mm 400.00 6.20 2,480.00 5.00 2,000.00 4,480,00 

3.1.6.8 nulvhNn VCT u2 4x10 Sq.mm 100.00 268.40 26,840.00 32.00 3,200.00 30,040.00 

3.1.6.9 wiulvl*li VCT u2 3x6 Sq.mm 900.00 117.52 105,768.00 22.00 19,800.00 125,568.00 

3. 1. 6. 10 W)01YJ*'i 1.00 'flu 64,143.10 64,143,10 64,143.10 

3.1.6.11 nmWt481Ub1'1'1 (Wireway) awJnt ttni 300x100 45.00 YlD1J 1,080.00 48,600.00 75.00 3,375.00 51,975.00 

Jcfl 

3. 1.6. 12 6ntcitnm (EMT Conduit) un 2 15.00 IL] 137,60 2,064.00 42.00 630.00 2,694.00 
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Lw1JLcI4r1tJfl'n tthjiflJ'flu Lfl1A1 

flJ41U/flU 41U01WV5 

tninnv.nuriaaFi i it ugajiwia niut 'iitj1'v (Data Center and Telecommunicatbn Center) 'nnu 1 m 

cfluriatN it 13 W1fi'VTUi'flJ 11TWT56 V5.'1t1 T')cl 

ghinwj'11m4 iunuuunti 
413 {ft2iu4 

fl1u111flw1tcRJ nJn'1nn4Wl11W1nWN 

1J1I 

o 0 

1U1U U'tJ 
iiwxnu 

%flJ'1JL%11 
Y1WW1%1WMJ TU'UNt '1WWI8WU')U W1U'UkU 

3.1.6.13 ntOt (EMT Conduit) tn 1/2 i 50.00 26.60 1,330.00 22.00 1,100.00 2,430.00 

3.1.6.14 LnuulvJTh (FLex conduit) JUi 2 ill 20.00 Ufl 70.00 1,400.00 20.00 400.00 1,800.00 

3.1.6.15 nd ne1Mh (FLex conduit) 1 4i 20.00 jn 50.00 1,000.00 14.00 280.00 1,280.00 

3.1.6.16 nguLLnJnn 1aiau8ne 1.00 m 1,158.80 1,158.80 - - 1,158.80 

3.1.7 1t8tlYn 

3.1.7.1 tflJl1*1 LED ui 2x18 W. 29.00 t 2,500.00 72,500.00 80.00 2,320.00 74,820.00 

3.1.7,2 1nQnLt (Emergency Light System) 5.00 t 2,500.00 12,500.00 - - 12,500.00 

3,1.7.3 1lnnvn (Exit Sign Light System) 8100 430,00 3,440.00 - - 3,440,00 

3.1.8 nu LL1itlYJfl 
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LLUUU1W11tJfl1 IJ J1CU'1tA LLazyIw1 

nnFnu/nJ 

tln1vrnAn'gj+N 'N iu ueiAaaJ1wrn4 L1t taniwiiu1au (Data Center and Tetecommunication Center) iuiu 1 rnj 

'u 13 aiwimi'irvini n gir1'r5ej rniiti ii'ci 

wwnfia2Iw)L1a5 

u'lwrAlngnlbltJ nininiswwrwiinwn 

gnijq 1LauIa111u rnjrnj VU1J 't1J1EJL , , 
'11fl1.AL1U ¶1WW1JWU')tJ '11J')Ut1U 

3.1.8.1 8w5'tvFn nu 7.00 tc 145.00 1,015.00 80.00 560.00 1,575.00 

3.1.8.2 Lniut'An (2P+E) iin nimm 12.00 t 230.00 2,760.00 90.00 1,080.00 3,840.00 

3.1.9 n18tvn - 

3.1.9.1 LtZ1181YJ1 tci 29.00 82.00 2,378.00 76.00 2,204.00 4,582.00 

3.1.9.2 Lt8flJ1V1*1 ziht'l 7.00 145.00 1,015.00 76.00 532.00 1,547,00 

3.1.9.3 nubTh ciiul'A'Nn 25.00 420.00 10,500.00 110.00 2,750.00 13,250.00 

3,1.9.4 tu iul*h ¶j12u 1IthT 1L8FN 6.00 t 420.00 2,520.00 110.00 660.00 3,180.00 

1U 4 '11 LJ '188 4 

3,1.10 1'1tdI1'1Lt?'18 (Cable Basket) nt'ij8nul*Nn 

3.1.10.1 ILuwie (CabLe Basket) 'dtl1 400x105 1U1I 24,00 LIJfl 2,537.50 60,900.00 232.50 5,580.00 66,480.00 

43 an. 2564 L2Jarnfll 



Ltt iJt4 wh4 15/18 

LLuuLLac51Jn1 tthJlcu$1U L1fl1W1 

nthNrni/.nu nuanwn 

iv af wit iiin'v (Data Center and Telecommunication Center) rnnu 1 nu 

QiU 13 ain'nu'ntm iiamni ngi'itru 

g?rnXn w4 nnu ti 

Fnunasrwnnrhb1v 3 F{A. 2564 

41j1eJ U11 

WW11J1I 1lu1JEN'Y1U 11fl%J 1YJ 
ehwits 

11J1UL1 
Y1UTLJ'U 

. 
19XflJL'flJ 

3.1.11 1U 1L 810 (Cable Basket) 1u8nea81 - 

3.1.11.1 1118n8 (Cabe Basket) u1 400x105 flLm 24.00 2,537.50 60,900.00 232.50 5,580.00 66,480.00 

3.1.11.2 iwn jniniivu (Basket Partibon) 24.00 0J8 850.00 20,400.00 100.00 2,400.00 22,800.00 

3.2 UUL11WLI 

3.2.1 .mi 81 UTP 
- - 

3.2.1.1 1 L1LflJ1 (UTP) 4,500.00 uJn 25.00 112,500.00 5.00 22,500.00 135,000.00 

3.2.1.2 LLn nvtncu (UTP Patch Panel) 30.00 7,746.00 232,380.00 - - 232,380.00 

3.2.1.3 ei€€ (UTP Patch Cord) 640.00 S 533.44 341,401.60 - - - 341,401.60 

3,2.1.4 LIN 1U10 (Wire Management) 22.00 8 780,00 - 17,160.00 - 17,160.30 
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LLlJuLLg1ct5qtJn'1 ¶ThJqnd.rw 1LT19fl 

flJl11/flU llljalfl'15 

iiuuei&ua4 L1z uut J11m'1u (Data Center and TeLecommunication Center) 'itntj 1 'iu 

nrnJriaai'N iu 13 nThJi'8n1J A1an1T1ti 8'5.gj1t Iuii 

H'lufl N'L8a 

3  an. 254 

11flU 
i1w11.flu 

MJ1EJ141 

3.2.1.5 fl18 iinunu (Insta1Latkjn and testling) 216.00 400.00 86,400.00 86,400.00 

3.2.1.6 €ljflullflhflalJfl'1818N ?t1j UTP 1.00 '18  11,250.00 11,250.00 11,250.00 

3.2.1.7 18ftLfr118L1ThEJ1 (uTF CAT6A) "znj 5.00 '18  1,200.00 6,000.00 800.00 4,000.00 10,000.00 

3.2,1.8 2aL8'8Ln$tJ1 (UTP CAToA) aJ'U 6.00 '18  1,200.00 7,200.00 800.00 4,800.00 12,000.00 

3.2.1.9 iuiiinn (UTF CAT6A) vli'a1J 1.00 '18  1,200.00 1,200.00 800.00 800.00 2,000.00 

828 111TU L821 **2LI1JIJ 88Lfl€N 

3.2.2 11U11J1Lfflt2LL1'1 

3.2.2.1 8181 LIII LLft11W8 Multi mode 0M3 juq 6 Core 600.00 155.00 93,000.00 5.00 3,000.00 96,000.00 

3.2.2.2 818 LLflUU11L8'flW8 Single mode 'utn 12 Core 500.00 LIJ 81 62.00 31,000.00 5.00 2,500.00 33,500.00 
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LLuutLgwqeJnT5 JWiCUIiU UT1fl1 

fl113411U/41U 

nu iaf uut nmn'u (Data Center and Telecommunication Center) tiinu 1 'flu 

iIu 13 1'u'InT1aJ 011 olflTr5ei 01tgilt'rb lJ'lOI 

1tJn *L01a4 vniuoi%vrtmi 

finJn'nn1%lwn1w1nwI1 i'u 
1 3 .ft 264 

1tflJ U'fll 

111J ¶1uLuo1JaH1u T1U'Th ¶11flU 
01'101 tl'ltfl'IflU 

flrn)01LL1H1'Th 
42J1tJL%01 

,1o11o1aMu'v 11flUkTU 

3.2.2.3 €tJnflULLflhn8Ufl191881 tJ'J1&1'1 1.00 12,400.00 12,400.00 - - 12,400.00 

3.2.2.4 n U81 L1L1 (Fiber Optic EncLosure) 42.00 4,850.00 203,700.00 - - 203,700.00 

3.2.2.5 LL *n8 011L1ThLL8 (Adapter PLate LC 12 Core) 40.00 18 - 1,500.00 60,000.00 - - 60,000.00 

3.2.2.6 LN*n10t hL1 (Adapter Plate LC 6 Core) 72.00 1,200.00 86,400.00 - - 86,400.00 

3,2.2.7 Fiber t8 SM (Connector) LLUU LC 480.00t 225.00 108,000.00 - - 108,000.00 

3.2.2.8 ia Fiber til01 MM 0M3 (Connector) ruu LC 432.00 t01 265.00 114,480.00 - - - 114,480.00 

- 3.2.2.9 ne 1iü1L Lfl8 ¶8 SM (LC-LC Fiber Optic 100.00 S 620.00 62,000.00 - 62,000.00 

Patcli Cord) 

3.2.2.10 18tULLn111 €018 zfl MM(LC-LC Fiber Optic 36.00 5 832.00 29,952.00 - - - 29,952.00 

Patch Cord) 
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twuuiiiejni iThncwnu nii 

t,4nqvqudaqq1 1 jU UI3Jth18 L 2J11'fl1U1ltJ (Data Center and Telecommunication Center) $rnnu 1 nu 

'ifu 13 a1n1ui'nflJ iwniwnei nwits i1 

1un1JL1ai ni Sii 
J 3  {H. 2i64 

wiu'uu5nwinr4Tiv nwn1mnn'nrnuraqfiqngyi1 wmti 

Y1911J19 11U1flJ8H1U WflflU 1'U1J 
fhi' 'nriu 

ftfl1LLW5H1U 
, . 

qurnJku 1'w)a%ueJ W1UThL'flA 

3.2.2,11 LLN8Lflt8'1e (Wire Management) 10.00 780.00 7,800.00 - - 7,800.00 

3.2.2.12 LL t11J (InstaLLation splicing and 

testting) 

912.00 Llnu - 400.00 364,800.00 364,800.00 

2,979,186.60 631,231.00 3,610,417.60 

4 'rnnnjutIiu&ini 

41 u818tfl1QI8LW[1flLLO1 4.00 L184 50,550.00 202,200.00 8,000.00 32,000.00 234,200.00 

4.2 18J$1Juannn 81vonu 4.00 L8€N 3,000.00 12,000.00 1,500.00 6,000,00 18,000.00 

4.3 unnnhnuLUu1nn1u1 1.00 L81 18,500.00 18,500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 19,500.00 

4.4 '8 un aJunnnn (Air Duct Work) 4.00 ¶WI 3,500.00 14,000.00 1,000.00 4,000.00 18,000.00 

j-nuuutiiu an n'wl 246,700.00 43,000.00 289,700.00 



iiu 5 () trMi 1/1 

nn1u/u 

H n1/1tJ d gii 

4, p 

1w1J LII 

LI ljutnvlrnjanjvmnlaLj (Data Center and 

TeLecommunication Center) itI')tJ 1 irn 

4It 13 fliUlfl5J iY1iTh itl1ibt iin' 

JnntJynI9) 

IIIJ1J 11L4 cilLtrJ iuitJ 3 Mlii 

13  1.F) 264 
niirxiniwinaititj flJfl1'fliMWfliViiflII'N UI7U%1 

4 
IIi91J1 'fltJfli 

, 
9i'ilJ 

fliw 

U 

, , 
ninEgv5i 11I1UU*1 

1 8,188,242.00 573,17694 8,761,418.94 

id€gci 8,761,418.94 

(s ns IflIdVU) 

JbflVfltinfl5flfl5fl)flflfl 

huiins6 .nitsn) aunth') 

nnjnisd'i'ti'uisicin nII 

(tnnta Sn) 

Iflili nfl 5 1fl'fl45fl in iifl 

'I' 

      

(U J1 iiJiuTh (iuyiii'ir un?sIIutru) 

rssI.J ni 5 n 4l5ici nasi nssj nfl 51uflVI.Lc15flYL nais 



LLIJU lJ.4 1t 1VLI63d LLUtfl 1/3 

L1UUt1H1Ofl'11 1JbJ'flU1tJ L1C19I1 

nainu/it 

uiaa iia anut tajwfjiiuqau (Data Center and Telecommunication Center) rnnu 1 qu 

13 n1)n34 11YN'1UJ 

4213 F1 2ft4 
flrnllwtlfrinwfltøu 

u'r 

1LJ'Th 1MLJ')U 
W1L15'fl1J 

fllllLlriW1U 
M2flUW1 

IOflU Th3141'1J O14U'tJ 14')1JJ 

-
8,188.2'I2.OU 

1J 1UTh 11 a 

8,188242.00 

- - 



IlIJU 1.k.4 IJ ILrJWI 213 

WJL811Y1Ufl'T5 1J3aJ1VI411u t1A1 

nSriu/iu 

ttAn1/41u1, iiJiuutwi4 LLa uuIs1 q?1uqao (Data Center and Telecommunication Center) iinu 1 nu 

Ô'IJ 13 1WflW'flTflJ Y18eiT1Ii IL?I1k% U')PI 

iunaniu 

) 3 nfl. 2564 

u11 

1U11J 9 

All LLVL5U1U T1fl1MWMJ i1JiutI ¶1MIfltJ 

4luA1 a1tAfiwfl 

1 fl 3Jfl11L1JRflUVTh81 (Face scan 5.00 ta 37,500.00 187,500.00 -  -  187,500.00 

Reader) 

2 ttnI ti 1.00 t 500,000.00 500,000.00 - 500,000.00 

3 itSinun SF 2000 t1R 10 JJc 3.00 ii 800.00 2,400.00 - - 2,400.00 

4 i01n1a1Uu11a&J1JwT1 1.00 2,356,800.00 2,356,800.00 - - 2,356,800.00 

5 lUt3%nlaJf'1Lu1$ 1.00 d 900,000.00 900,000.00 - - 900,000.00 

6 (Rack) j1 420 €flfl 

tn 

20.00 55,000.00 1,100,000.00 - - 1,100,000.00 

7 in 1Jnlo ThiO4 (Rack) tul@i 420 2.00 IM 44,800.00 89,600.00 - - 89,600.00 

8 L Ua1flfltW1LLflflLLC1l btUUfl1J1flJ 

ttn 45 kW iaa 

2.00 Lfl8 700,000.00 1,400,000.00 - - 1,400,000.00 



ILrnJ tlI.4 .n64a ii 3/3 

1WU181'31Ufl1 tR2J'lgthflu iia'ni 

nthinu/nu 

iu'uu af iia tuul aiiuiè (Data Center and Telecommunication Center) itnu 1 4'UJ 

€%J 13 e1A'fl91n2J HI8n'I1d niI hti 

nna1rnLl tJM1U1OUUW5')h1J 

J3  fl 256 
A1U11fflfla1$11J nvunmnq5n1MtJGn1wIna14

- 

MIU U11 

P11WI441U 

1U1Uk1U 1IU'EJ 1U'1J1U 

9 1UfltLW4flhLU3 ttn 45 kW 11i014 2.00 LqEJ- 500,000.00 1,000,000.00 - - 1,000,000.00 

10 iiJiuennii 'U'L4L1'IflU 'uitthThunn 18,000 

tv1f 

3.00 L@11- 34,800.00 104,400.00 - - 104,400.00 

11 Lit81nfl tLLTh U'W11JUH1 15,000 1.00 25,500.00 25,500.00 - - 25,500.00 

12 niuiit (Cold Aiste Containment) 1.00 J1 380,000.00 380,000.00 - - 380,000.00 

13 Ij-noj ttn 740x1200x1200 WW1 1.00 t1 31,442,00 31,442.00 - - 31,442.00 

14 12Th 740x750x1400 fl1Uj1 2.00 ¶i 23,500.00 47,000.00 - - 47,000.00 

15 tinm 'injn 1100x700x700 L1J1 6.00 'di 5,600.00 33,600.00 - 33,600.00 

16 nu ic8 2.00 Th 15,000.00 30,000.00 - 30,000.00 

8,188,242.00 - 8,188,242.00 



LLJ1fli 1/1 

UULlWflI51U'U1JLLl 1J1ltJU 

U111L1J5.Wu11WJI 

51U015 1Ut11t1fl5Lt1 g11ntuiun inns 

atfi'in/flthialhl 1iuusina ii crnintun 'u (Data Center and 

Telecommunication Center) 51tm 1 'nt 

'ff14 13 a1'Thn55J cI5.W15U U1 LLUUL?lici 

ttu1EN11JLi14n1s/11unaasnl 1UflU]JW')L1a5 1Ufl 7515911 

1tJnus19nna11ølu nsn15 nnai4 ..... ?564 

1. 4 ii 111L1JIJ tE1J111J'ThOrhVWt sirinns 

L14Ult1JJ1JNl'1ii5 W LU t'iriflifl']?l 

15uul11'lncnlftJtn1sJtu 

2. 5iJL fl'S 154114 

'in ii: Ui Ii 

unnnlWnu 1'u1t 14141iJLM 

1 ni1nsvn iU191U91I1n1n5 

1.1 141annt1unLm 30,000.00 

1.2 LW.1iJ1'i4Lfl?i91 30,000.00 

hv1i 

1 LJSIU L51WIJ fl 1 L11'iJ 

\4c11 'vt) 

U'154flii iJ1i'lsfi'illtjciisl Li1i5Li14 

60,000.00 

4,200.00 

64,200.00 

d1uiia91'inns6 lu'cJu azjnci) (viunitjt'A 

n s 'i nn s Un v'uø Lii fl91J 115 SU inns niv u 91S1 Lii fll 1 

U 

      

'iuiuflhi ThinLNu9(n) 

fl55Ufl15fl1VU:.51hiflLi 

(nun i4vi6 unJsuL1s) 

141 J ii I '1 5411 Din' LI 'I I cl 'Ii 



iitu tW4 OO 1/1 

g1niwinafli 

uugicinqurn ii nwiti iiinci 
p p. 44 v 

(n it iuRrnnw1Ja nin i ntti uarni i 

q$uuJchLa4 ii uu1vawiiuiu (Data Center and Telecommunication Center) 

41u 13 a'rniuirnm im imi cI5itrd 

i 

SEa 
nnJni5niwuwrwnna'N ua- rni  

I nwhiinit4ui iui'nnaqrrn 

1.1 iunnLLttnuiaJ 100 33,000,00 

1.2 fllLLNUfllALRW 1.00 30,000.03 

rzMit1urnaI9nwuanmwi1 1fl51Un15 60,000.00 



ZZ600'068'9 jttMtLLWt 

- £ 

- neReuLu1ruL1rui-inLY 

- ?tLArtt!nLc-T• 

- (sL1L1c1LLJ cLutru0LrtcnQnLker,11L11LuN&t1tM)£ LtRL1tU £ 

- 

- 

Z 

cLerRLu11urtL 

- uAeLeL6mlJMrtLt T.Z 

- (SLLVLU LLurtRL0LdrtLt?1L3ilL1LLAD1()g 

Z?600'069'9 I 

- 

- 

(rtLu) 1St1SW1tRR1U@L41R11flLit 

9j 

3000E69? t 

39LTb3I9 VI 

ZVZTVOOL'T 

376LU69T 

LRJLRRRcnL £J 

rtccuRk4uuknLgj 

- rtULeLcJ1rLLFt 

(sLLrL111wLurLeutcFtiIRrtLrtU T 

(tW)ttLLI l4rtc 

t4lilflultfl IttrnMrtt,rtL RRN11UL LU1U btR1L 

L@rtL,' L' @P'UL @ ULL(LU1) L 



68LI'LYL'LI Lt3lls +Ps @P5 +U @P. =UtI2ULIttRlltC, 

OOOOZ9 QPs 

0030tV9 c 

D6SIV'19L8 (Z 14nLT1LLt@PsIVML9FtRLULU + ZC42flLLU) P. @PsLcuLrtR1Ites 

v69LrcLc L2@11L9ftRLJLRUULn 

OOtPZ'28t8 3 Ps 

c6g1c't68 ( 1L41ttrtL.M.0 XIRttLM45'ffli.J JOIDVJ14) -u e.LepLMtj1rtt.Ps 

£E6oc'Ivoz £9631= TL1-dQIJVJLLLMtLd HOLDVd 

3360006&9 (RLULth211Lu {R1UGLurtLewrtLrttrR311L11uuLktrnL4u) U 

OOOOZ'V9 

0a303'V9 

£ 

(Ito)£t4?1t4 

UOZZ88I9 3 

1ORQ.U@1II,U 

RLLuLuRR,m.cuR01RRfl21RIUG1U?flLC' 

Gp@Gp4erUyLrtLM4Uflt z 

tLt1C1T1U%L Rt1F411UL LLUI3LPs 141WL19 

LLIlttLt-t-@ Pst'LPs12@ UL1LULPsn2LI1PsRLU rt1jt@MtPs 



Wfl1 Factor F 'nuoicn5 nq'chtnnji.q'wh Factor-F 
uw'iini 0% 

flUN'flflfl 0% 

flL1JiLflfl 5% 

7% 

nwnwi 

(Data Center and 

Factor F = 

B 

A 

C 

D 

F 

Factor F = 

A * Factor F 

ij ifiii€4 

ni 0433.2 

Teecommunication 

D - ((DE)*(AB)/(CB)) 

LUJI T)J1Z1U 

/ ' 284 wil9 intnuu 2563 

Center) 'Th'nj 1 iu 

B 

A: 

C : 

D: Factor F 

F: Factor F 

(tnwi) 

Factor F 5,000,000 

6,890,009.22 

500,000 1.3056 10,000,000 

1,000,000 1.3033 

2,000,000 1.3017 1.2985 

5,000,000 1.2985 1.2926 

10,000,000 1.2926 1.2963 iJhiniic'vtncu 

15,000,000 1.2576 8,931,518.95 

A,B,C vvirn'u) 

20,000,000 1.2500 

(n5DnwI?iThnJEN 25,000,000 1.2230 
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